Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Service
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08-25-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached orig	ginal docu	ument or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A	. Name and address of receiving party:
2	Koichi ITOH B. Additional name of conveying party attached?		TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN
3.	☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance:	В	s. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □Yes ⊠ No
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Other		
	B. Execution Date: August 4, 2005		
4.	This document is being filed together with anew applic	ation.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	l iched?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	C. Title of Application: <u>STEERING APPARATUS F</u>	OR VEI	HICLE
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involve
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		В	Enclosed (Check No. <u>170012</u>
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		redit any overpayment or charge any underpaya eposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature.		
<i>j</i> .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a tru

PATENT REEL: 016908 FRAME: 0406

Δ	SSI	C	J٨	AF.	NT

		(2)	(6)	<u> </u>
1-8)	Insert	(2)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		paid to set ove	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other a each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and ber to	
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA)
0)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan	
		the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, as ire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisiona uation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application ions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the state of the state	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, divisional, (s), and all Letters Patent,
.1)	Insert Identification	(11)	STEERING APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in date herewith or	
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on even date herewith	
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
3)				
pplicat ny app	applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag lication or continuation or	filed rees to exec on, and any signee may rees to exec division th	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the in-	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such
issue a pplicat ny app e Assi aims o exami atents of ll right ad agreentific	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agraphications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Uraphication a grant of the United States resulting the United S	filed rees to execute on, and any signee may rees to execute to execute to execute to execute to execute the execute of the ex	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interpretation and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nevention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such a may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has treements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further
ssue a plicat y app Assi ims o exami tents I righ d agre-	1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag r provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agration a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resultite to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessarion of this document.	filed rees to execon, and any signee may rees to executivision the in obtaini- rees to executional Convices to perform the integration of the conviction of	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the integrated and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be notention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interesting and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any aghim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this as	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such a may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has treements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for
ordat	1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag r provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agration a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resultite to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessarion of this document.	filed rees to execution, and any signee may rees to executional Converses to perform sa est horizes an ng from sa est herein a binding on reby grants y or desiral	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nevention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interesting and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any aghin and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assigned in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such in may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has preements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for
ssue a policat v app Assi ims o xami ents o l right d agre ordat	1) Each undersigned agraphications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphication of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is the convey the entire interest that this assignment is the convey the entire interest that this assignment is the convey the entire interest that this assignment is the convey the entire interest that this assignment is the convey the entire interest that this document. In witness whereof, executive.	filed rees to execute on, and any signee may rees to executional Converses to perform the States thorizes and from salest herein a boinding on reby grants y or desiral states that the states there is a boinding on reby grants and the states that the states there is a boinding on reby grants and the states that the states are the states and the states are the state	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be notention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. Industrial Property or similar agreements. For maintain and also patent to the Assignee and the United Stateman and the patent and the has not executed, and will not execute, any agon him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assigned in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such in may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has treements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for
ssue a policat y applicat y applicat y applicat ims of xami dents of l right d agree nutific ordat te	1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agration a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aurof the United States resulting to convey the entire interies that this assignment is to Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	filed rees to execon, and any signee may rees to executivision the in obtaining rees to executional Converses to executional Converses to perfeited States thorizes and from salest herein a binding on reby grants y or desiral ruted by the second states and the second s	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be notention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interessigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any aghim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this asple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Eundersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has treements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for
y appy Assiims of xamii ents of l right laground aground the te	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrephications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree agree of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned agree to a valid Un 5) Each undersigned agree of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	filed rees to execute on, and any signee may rees to executional Converses to perform the States thorizes and from same of the rees to perform the States thorizes and from same from same from same from same from the states of the rein and the states of t	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be notention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interesting and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any again him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this asple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Complete the United States Patent and European Complete	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such in may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for
ssue a policate vapp. Assi ims of xami ents of larger nutificate te te te	1) Each undersigned agraphications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Urable Each undersigned agration a grant of a valid Urable Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest hat this assignment is 16) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect August 15 and 16 and	filed rees to execon, and any signee may rees to executivision the in obtainivers to executional Converses to perfeited States thorizes an ing from sa est herein a binding on reby grants y or desiral states the executional Converses to execution and from the execution of the ex	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be needed in the property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interessigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any aghim and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this asple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Complete C	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such a may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has treements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for
ssue a pplicat y applicat y applicat y applicat contains of a contains tents of a recordat tents	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrephications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreprovisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agration a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aurof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 6) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect August 20 4	filed rees to execution, and any signee may rees to executional Converses to perform the district of the contract of the contr	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be notention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire integration of the successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this as the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such in may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has treements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
issue a pplicat pplicat y apple Assi aims of exami tents of the properties of the pr	1) Each undersigned agraphications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Urable Each undersigned agration a grant of a valid Urable Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest hat this assignment is the Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect August 2015	filed rees to execon, and any signee may rees to executivision the in obtaining rees to executional Converses to perfect thorizes and from salest herein a binding on reby grants y or desiral states that the converse of the	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be notention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interesting and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this asple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European Comply and the European Comply Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such in may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with the or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has treements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
rissue applicating applicating Assidims of the communication of the comm	1) Each undersigned agrephications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreprovisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agration a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned agrother United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 (6) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	filed rees to execute on, and any signee may rees to executional Converses to perform the States thorizes and from same of the converse of the	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be notention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interesting and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any against and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this as the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and European and the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such in may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has preements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
issue a poplicat ay app e Assi aims of exami atents of all right additional atents at a line atents at a line	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agraphications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraction or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphorisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agraphorisions a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aurof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been that this assignment is been action that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect August 104	filed rees to execon, and any signee may rees to executivision the in obtaining rees to executional Converses to perfeited States thorizes and from salest herein a binding on reby grants y or desiral ruted by the property of the property	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be notention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interesting and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any ago this neitre, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this as the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such a may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has treements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pissue application application applications of the condition of the condition application	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agraphications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraction or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphorisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agraphorisions a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aurof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been that this assignment is been action that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect August 104	filed rees to execution, and any signee may rees to executional Converses to perform the States thorizes and from sa est herein a binding on reby grants y or desiral states therein a binding on the states of the	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignment deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the interference and going forward with such interference. cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain our all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain a patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Official application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interestigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any aghinm and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this as the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	ny continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such in may be declared concerning vention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further d Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016908 FRAME: 0407